506879946 09/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6926767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGGUAN RUITENG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGIES CO.,LTD	08/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN SILICON PLAYER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 1209,YIFANG BUILDING,315 SHUANGMING AVENUE,
Internal Address:	GUANGMING STREET,GUANGMING DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8989452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178330649 Email: contact@us-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: PMB# 816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1720-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU
SIGNATURE:	/NA XU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506879946

source=1720-0003-ASSIGNMENT of Patent8989452#page1.tif

REEL: 057543 FRAME: 0866

PATENT

DOCKETNO:
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT
DONGGUAN RUITENG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGIES CO. LT
("Assignor"),
Dongguan, China ,
who is the owner of U.S. Patent 8989452 ("Patent"),
hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of its right, title, and interest in the Patent to
Shenzhen Silicon Player Technology Co.,Ltd ("Assignee"),
a corporation at <u>Shenzhen, China</u> .
Assignor: DONGGUAN RUITENG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Name: Desheng WANG
Title: President
Signature: De Sherg WANG
Signature: De Sherg WANG Executed on August 8, 202/

RECORDED: 09/21/2021

PATENT REEL: 057543 FRAME: 0867